Drawl schedule - Drawdown schedule shall be finalized on mutual discussion with the 

successful lender(s) at the time of entering into Loan agreement/Consortium Loan 

Agreement as the case may be. 

xii. Legal Fee –At actual subject to the maximum of ₹ 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh and Fifty 

Thousand Only) plus applicable tax thereon if any will be reimbursed to the successful 

bidder by NLCIL. 

xiii.   Credit Rating – The rating for the proposed debt will be obtained. Considering the 

present rating, the proposed borrowings also is expected to get AAA Ratings.